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SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Leading to Meet the Growing Public Safety Needs of our Regional Communities
Leadership - Integrity - Trust - Respect - Excellence

Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
April 2, 2024

Attendance

7:00 PM
In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763

CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)
APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)
CONSENT AGENDA (7:05 p.m.)

a. Claims Voucher totaling $1,077,429.79
b.  Payroll Summary and Authorization for March 2024

b=

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:06 p.m.)
a. March 19, 2024 Regular Meeting

6. NEWFIRE CHIEF SWEARING IN (7:07 p.m.)

7. PUBLIC COMMENT - Notice: All public comment and testimony are public
records and may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records
Act, RCW Chapter 42.56. (7:12 p.m.)

8. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:21 p.m.)
9. LEGAL REPORT (7:26 p.m.)
10. UNION REPORT (7:31 p.m.)
11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:36 p.m.)
a. Station Alerting System Modernization for Action - Deputy Chief James Curtis

b. Holmatro Rescue Tools Purchase and Resolution 04022024-05 for Action -
Deputy Chief James Curtis

c. Landscape Maintenance Contract for Action - Deputy Chief James Curtis
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12.

13.

14.
15.
16.

d. Benefit Charge Update for Discussion - Assistant Chief Robert Eastman

e. Spring Board Workshop Topics for Discussion - Chair Micah Rowland

NEW BUSINESS (8:15 p.m.)

a. Recognition of National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week - Resolution
04022024-04 for Action - Vice Chair Michael Fearnehough

COMMITTEE UPDATES (8:18 p.m.)

a. Finance and Human Resources - Commissioner David Chan
b. Intergovernmental - Commissioner Ed Widdis

c. SNO911 - Commissioner Michael Fearnehough

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:23 p.m.)
ADJOURNMENT (8:30 p.m.)

AGENDADISCLAIMER - Members of the public are advised that times
listed on the agenda are approximate and that items on the agenda may be
addressed sooner or later than the time specified.

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the

public. Please notify the Board Executive Assistant at 425-551-1251 or
mblankenship@southsnofire.org at least 48 hours prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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Blanket Voucher Approval
Date: April 2,2024

]

{SOuTHGO0NT
[FIRE]

SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE
CLAIMS VOUCHER

1
1
;

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or services heremafter
specified have been received, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the vouchers identificd below are

approved for payment.

Board Chair
CLAIMS BY FUND
GENERAL FUND 001 478,799.98
LEOFF I CLAIM FUND 003 29,200.55
RESERVE FUND 302 205,487.53
SELF INSURANCE FUND 502 363,941.73
TOTAL CLAIMS BY FUND 1,077,429.79
Voucher No | Claimant Reference Amount
15284 AIRGAS INC. OXYGEN 201.22
15285 ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC COMMUNICATION 525.31
15286 ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC. FUEL 1,081.38
15287 AT&T FIRST NET CELL PHONE 1,868.94
15288 AT&T MOBILITY, LLC CELL PHONE 8,305.82
15289 ATLANTA DRONE GROUP, INC. ANNUAL LICENSE 6,500.00
15290 AWARDS OF PRAISE AWARDS 1,764.44
15291 BERK CONSULTING, INC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 4,558.75
15292 BOULDER, CITY OF TRAINING 2,550.00
15293 CDW GOVERNMENT HARDWARE 1,708.33
15294 CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY TUITION 2,789.76
15295 CHALFANT, JOHN REIMBURSMENT 105.00
15296 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY TUITION 2,535.00
15297 COMCAST INTERNET 3.370.92
15298 COMPASS FIRE PROTECTION, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 27,101.23
15299 DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON INSURANCE 3,562.00
15300 DICKS TOWING TOW 704.73
15301 EMSCONNECT, LLC SUBSCRIPTION 2,294.50
15302 EQUIPMENT SIMULATIONS LLC EMS SUPPLIES 6,500.00
15303 EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION 5.806.06
15304 GALLS, LLC UNIFORMS 4,423.64
15305 GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1.116.78
15306 GRAINGER STATION SUPPLIES 4.375.01
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15307 GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, INC TUITION 1,861.00
15308 GREGG'S GREENLAKE CYCLE, INC. BIKE REPAIRS 832.92
15309 HEALTHCALL, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 18,240.00
15310 HOLTTUM, CONNOR REIMBURSMENT 25.00
15311 HONEY BUCKET RENTAL 307.10
15312 INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INTERNATIONAL LLC TRAINING 2,558.50
15313 ISOUTSOURCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 138.13
15314 JOHNSTON, MIKE REIMBURSMENT 184.37
15315 KAISER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 15,075.00
15316 KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY UNIFORMS 1,057.38
15317 LIFE ASSIST ' EMS SUPPLIES 30,497.28
15318 LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 7,000.00
15319 LN CURTIS AND SONS EQUIPMENT 6,072.26
15320 LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. LOCUTION SYSTEMS 173,580.03
15321 LYNNWOOD, CITY OF UTILITIES/REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 93,006.73
15322 MORGAN MECHANICAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 14,278.83
15323 NORTH COUNTY RFA LIVE FIRE TRAINING 2,300.00
15324 NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 2,268.17
15325 NWI GLOBAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 898.97
15326 OFFICE DEPOT, INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 420.18
15327 OUTPOST 24 INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 10,426.30
15328 PACIFIC COPY & PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS 287.17
15329 PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, INC RENTAL 814.94
15330 PICKNELL, NICOLE PER DIEM 425.47
15331 PSMW INC. REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 240.56
15332 RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 196.54
15333 SEATTLE GALVANIZING COMPANY, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 670.90
15334 SEAWESTERN SAFETY EQUIPMENT 2,802.88
15335 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP LEGAL SERVICES 5,187.00
15336 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP COPIER RENTAL/COPIES 12,438.19
15337 SHERMCO INDUSTRIES, INC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 28844.9
15338 SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING 1000
15339 SNO CO AUDITOR 2023 ELECTION COSTS 94992.9
15340 SNO CO TREASURER SURFACE WATER TAX 21392.41
15341 SNO-KING STAMP NAMEPLATES 73.52
15342 TCA ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 21879.5
15343 UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 8980.08
15344 VERIZON CELL PHONE 2335.65
15345 WA ST BOARD FOR VOLUNTEER FIRE FIGHTERS MEMBERSHIP DUES 780.00
15346 WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,131.30
679,250.88
WIRE
WIRE FEDEX POSTAGE & FREIGHT PICKUP 18.65
WIRE HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTRATORS INSURANCE 389,395.91
WIRE SNO CO PUD ELECTRICITY 8764.35
398,178.91
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Accounts Payable
Disbursement Voucher

User: SEvenson

Printed: 03/28/2024 - 10:52AM

{SUUTHEQUNTY
(FIRE]

o
s

Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50023
Claimant: AIRGAS INC. Fund No. 001

PO BOX 102289 Account No.

PASADENA, CA 91189-2289
Voucher No. 000015284 Check No. 000015284 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/12/2024 9146845395 Sta 76 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 39.42
2/20/2024 9147115825 Sta 10 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 34.08
2/20/2024 9147115826 Sta 11 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 19.18
2/20/2024 9147115827 Sta 23 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 14.90
2/22/2024 9147256650 Sta 20 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 43.67
3/12/2024 9147824316 Sta 15 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 19.41
3/19/2024 9148044674 Sta 21 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 11.17
3/19/2024 9148044805 Sta 11 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 19.39

Vendor Total: 201.22

Vendor No. 50025
Claimant: ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC Fund No. 001

PO BOX 734521 Account No.

CHICAGO, IL 60673
Voucher No. 000015285 Check No. 000015285 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/15/2024 20387530 3/24 HQ Fax/Data Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 185.01
3/15/2024 20387530 3/24 HQ Fax/Data Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 174.73
3/15/2024 20387530 3/24 Sta 13 Fax/Data Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 165.57

Vendor Total: 525.31

Vendor No. 50257
Claimant: ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODU Fund No. 001

PO BOX 34600 Account No.

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1600
Voucher No. 000015286 Check No. 000015286 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/23/2024 24-036058 Sta 22 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 1,081.38
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Inveice Amount
Vendor Total: 1,081.38
Vendor No. 51587
Claimant: AT&T FIRST NET Fund No. 001
PO BOX 5085 Account No.
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197
Voucher No. 000015287 Check No. 000015287 Check Datc 4/2/2024
3/4/2024 TPR022024 2/23 Data Mobilc Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 1,868.94
Vendor Total: 1,868.94
Vendor No. 50380
Claimant: AT&T MOBILITY, LLC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 6463 Account No.
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6463
Voucher No. 000015288 Check No. 000015288 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/19/2024 4840-02-24 2/24 Cell Phone Credit 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 -103.80
2/19/2024 4840-02-24 2/24 Cell Phone 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 4,562.81
2/19/2024 4840-02-24 2/24 Cell Phone Credit 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 -666.00
3/19/2024 4840-03-24 3/24 Cell Phone 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 4,512.81
Vendor Total: 8,305.82
Vendor No. 50871
Claimant: ATLANTA DRONE GROUP, INC. Fund No. 001
1165 ALLGOOD RD., SUITE 8 Account No.
MARIETTA, GA 30062
Voucher No. 000015289 Check No. 000015289 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/25/2024 2660 Drone COA Filing Renewal 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 6,500.00
Vendor Total: 6,500.00
Vendor No. 51677
Claimant: AWARDS OF PRAISE Fund No. 001
1716 BROADWAY Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015290 Check No. 000015290 Check Date 41212024
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 2
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

2/12/2024 21211 (10) Crystal Awards with Engraving 001-35-10-522-20-31-00 1,764.44
Vendor Total: 1,764.44
Vendor No. 50514
Claimant: BERK CONSULTING, INC Fund No. 001
2200 SIXTH AVE, STE 100 Account No.

SEATTLE, WA 98121

Voucher No. 000015291 Check No. 000015291 Check Date 4/2/2024
9/8/2023 10801-08-23 8/23 Cost Model Support 001-03-00-522-10-41-00 3,753.75
11/9/2023 10801-10-23 10/23 Cost Model Support 001-03-00-522-10-41-00 805.00
Vendor Total: 4,558.75
Vendor No, 51668
Claimant: BOULDER, CITY OF Fund No. 001
PO BOX 791 Account No.

BOULDER, CO 80306-0791

Voucher No. 000015292 Check No. 000015292 Check Date 4/2/2024
9/14/2023 20715 Depew/Erickson Tech Rescue Class Regist 001-43-10-522-45-43-10 2,550.00
Vendor Total: 2,550.00
Vendor No. 50004
Claimant: CDW GOVERNMENT Fund No. 001
75 REMITTANCE DR STE 1515 Account No.

CHICAGO, IL 60675-1515

Voucher No. 000015293 Check No. 000015293 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/20/2024 QH16433 Bike Team IPAD & Accessories 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 1,581.77
3/22/2024 QHB1337 Bike Team IPAD Warranty 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 126.56
Vendor Total: 1,708.33

Vendor No. 50565
Claimant: CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERS Fund No. 001

ATTN: THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS Account No.

400 E UNIVERSITY WAY

ELLENSBURG, WA 98926-7491

Voucher No, 000015294 Check No. 000015294 Check Date 4/2/2024

AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/6/2024 CWU_TPC_ 15221 D.Kromm Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 2,789.76
Vendor Total: 2,789.76
Vendor No. 50395
Claimant: CHALFANT, JOHN Fund No. 001
SCF EMPLOYEE Account No.
Voucher No. 000015295 Check No. 000015295 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/18/2024 NW Leader J.Chalfant NW Leadership Conf Per Diem 001-35-10-522-45-43-11 105.00
Vendor Total: 105.00
Vendor No. 50142
Claimant: COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3110 Account No.
ORANGE BEACH, AL 36561
Voucher No. 000015296 Check No. 000015296 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/15/2024 338066031224 M.Hunt Bldg Const, Intro to Fire Prev, Leg001-46-10-522-45-43-40 2,535.00
Vendor Total: 2,535.00
Vendor No. 50006
Claimant: COMCAST Fund No. 001
PO BOX 60533 Account No.
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-052
Voucher No. 000015297 Check No. 000015297 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 13 Intemet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 203.88
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 23 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 18 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 205.78
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 15 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 199.32
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 16 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.27
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 10 Intemnet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 19 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.22
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 17 Intemet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 205.82
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 HQ Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 198.22
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 14 internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 199.32
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 20 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 204.79
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 21 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 12 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 4
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 11 Intemnet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 76 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 10.51
3/13/2024 8662-03-24 Sta 22 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 202.97
12/27/2023 INV 8661-01-24 12/23 Sta 76 Intemnet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 316.97
Vendor Total: 3,370.92
Vendor No. 51033
Claimant: COMPASS FIRE PROTECTION, LLC Fund No. 001
3702 WEST VALLEY HWY N Account No.
STE 206
AUBURN, WA 98001
Voucher No. 000015298 Check No. 000015298 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/14/2024 12410658 HQ CPU Panel Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 27,101.23
Vendor Total: 27,101.23
Vendor No. 50093
Claimant: DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON Fund No. 003
PO BOX 741301 Account No.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-1301
Voucher No. 000015299 Check No. 000015299 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/25/2024 00665-04-24 4/24 Leoff 1 Retiree Dental 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 3,562.00
Vendor Total: 3,562.00
Vendor No. 50099
Claimant: DICKS TOWING Fund No. 001
3516 PAINE AVE Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015300 Check No. 000015300 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/8/2024 18275083 Dump Truck from City of Everett Tow  001-60-00-522-60-48-00 704.73
Vendor Total: 704.73
Vendor No. 51654
Claimant: EMSCONNECT, LLC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 8648 Account No.
SPOKANE, WA 99203
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 5
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Voucher No. 000015301 Check No. 000015301 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/1/2024 10497 (353) Monthly Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 2,294.50
Vendor Total: 2,294.50
Vendor No. 51666
Claimant: EQUIPMENT SIMULATIONS LLC Fund No. 001
13 ALICE DRIVE Account No.
HIGHLAND, IL 62249
Voucher No. 000015302 Check No. 000015302 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/1/2024 19212 3/24 IMS Software 001-46-10-522-45-49-00 6,500.00
Vendor Total: 6,500.00
Vendor No. 50027
Claimant: EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fund No. 001
2000 TOWER ST Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015303 Check No. 000015303 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6066 S.McGinnis Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 680.30
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6067 D.Petrenko Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,088.48
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6068 B.Manz Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 680.30
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6069 B.Cleary Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,450.46
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6070 D.Benson Winter é024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 408.18
3/12/2024 WAO050TPC-6071 C.Karg Winter 2024 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,498.34
Vendor Total: 5,806.06
Vendor No. 50121
Claimant: FEDEX Fund No. 001
PO BOX 94515 Account No.
PALATINE, IL 60094-4515
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/25/2024 8-439-42786 3/15 Postage & Freight Pickup 001-15-00-522-10-42-00 18.65
Vendor Total: 18.65
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 6
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50643
Claimant: GALLS, LLC Fund No. 001

PO BOX 743626 Account No.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-3626
Voucher No. 000015304 Check No. 000015304 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/20/2024 27137058 L.Sauer (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 363.96
3/5/2024 27285812 (5) Quarter Zip Sweatshirts 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 438.99
3/6/2024 27286969 J.Golder (3) Shirts (3) Patches 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 291.22
3/6/2024 27286999 C. Burt (3) Pants 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 230.64
3/8/2024 27310502 J.Yeley (2) Pants 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 272.99
3/12/2024 27339999 CHW Uniforms 001-42-46-522-20-35-25 1,058.40
3/12/2024 27340826 H.Park (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 456.64
3/14/2024 27364045 J.Tizon (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 154.70
3/14/2024 27364046 J.Tizon (1) Belt 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 26.25
3/15/2024 27374965 S.Chan (2) Pants 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 284.57
3/15/2024 27374966 T.Sherb (1) Shirt (1) Belt (1) Pant (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 500.26
3/15/2024 27374978 M. Williams (1) Pant 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 153.76
3/15/2024 27374979 M.Williams (1) Belt (1) Pant 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 165.01
3/15/2024 27374996 J.Jaimes (1) Belt 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 26.25

Vendor Total: 4,423.64

Vendor No. 50259
Claimant: GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC Fund No. 001

3229 152ND ST. S.W. Account No.

LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000015305 Check No. 000015305 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/7/2024 7076 Sta 11 Generator Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,116.78

Vendor Total: 1,116.78

Vendor No. 50010
Claimant: GRAINGER Fund No. 001

DEPT 829670207 Account No.

PO BOX 419267

KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267
Voucher No. 000015306 Check No. 000015306 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/16/2024 9023202428 Facilities Supplies-Stock 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 464.68
2/26/2024 9032788102 DFM Masks 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 27.55
3/4/2024 9039949236 Sta 21 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 4431
3/5/2024 9042316860 (6) Gallons Bleach & Batterics-Central Sto 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 115.70
3/6/2024 9043960872 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-55-10-522-20-31-00 128.95
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 7
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/7/2024 9045288819 Sta 22 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 879.67
3/7/2024 9045402030 (24) Pairs Safety Glasses 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 115.90
3/7/2024 9045402048 Sta 17 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 183.17
3/7/2024 9045402055 Sta 22 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 8.21
3/7/2024 9045538676 Sta 22 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 56.20
3/7/2024 9045614477 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 56.93
3/11/2024 9048156989 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-60-00-522-60-31-00 70.88
3/11/2024 9048591060 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 221.97
3/14/2024 9052399483 Sta 11 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 149.54
3/14/2024 9052399491 (2) Chairs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 591.11
3/20/2024 9058729030 Vegetable Peelers-Central Stores Stock ~ 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 82.10
3/20/2024 9059583550 Misc Supplies Central Stores Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 749.10
3/20/2024 9059793480 Shipping Tags-Central Stores Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 72.38
3/20/2024 9059793498 EAPT Tags-Central Stores Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 48.17
3/20/2024 9059866435 Sta 19 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 308.49
Vendor Total: 4,375.01
Vendor No. 50026
Claimant: GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, IN( Fund No. 001
GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY Account No.
3300 W CAMELBACK RD
PHOENIX, AZ 85017
Voucher No. 000015307 Check No. 000015307 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/12/2024 17810 J.Perkins Protection & Security Tuition ~ 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,861.00
Vendor Total: 1,861.00
Vendor No. 50744
Claimant: GREGG'S GREENLAKE CYCLE, IN( Fund No. 001
7007 WOODLAWN AVE NE Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98115
Voucher No. 000015308 Check No. 000015308 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/27/2024 013124113934699 (5) Bike Maintenance/Tune-Up 001-42-42-522-20-48-00 832.92
Vendor Total: 832.92
Vendor No. 51083
Claimant: HEALTHCALL, LLC Fund No. 001
9800 CONNECTICUT DRIVE Account No.
CROWN POINT, IN 46307
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 8
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Voucher No. 000015309 Check No. 000015309 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/11/2024 49452 Annual License for Chart Management 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 18,240.00
Vendor Total: 18,240.00
Vendor No. 50080
Claimant: HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTR, Fund No. 003
PO BOX 85016 Account No.
BELLEVUE, WA 98015-5016
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/19/2024 118259 4/24 Stop Loss 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,958.35
3/19/2024 118259 4/24 Admin Fee 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 22,192.84
3/19/2024 118259 4/24 Admin Fee 003-00-00-522-10-41-00 2,410.44
3/19/2024 118259 4/24 Stop Loss 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 33,332.25
3/14/2024 21382 Health Care Claims 3/14/24 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 19,309.30
3/14/2024 21382 Health Care Claims 3/14/24 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 156,797.63
3/21/2024 21674 Healthcare Claims 3/21/24 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,960.46
3/21/2024 21674 Healthcare Claims 3/21/24 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 151,434.64
Vendor Total: 389,395.91
Vendor No. 51675
Claimant: HOLTTUM, CONNOR Fund No. 001
Account No.
Voucher No. 000015310 Check No. 000015310 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/25/2024 03252024 C.Holtrum NREMT Recertification Fee Re 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 25.00
Vendor Total: 25.00
Vendor No. 50372
Claimant: HONEY BUCKET Fund No. 001
PO BOX 73399 Account No.
PUYALLUP, WA 98373
Voucher No. 000015311 Check No. 000015311 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/28/2024 0554029709 2/24 Fencing Rental 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 132.15
2/29/2024 0554031831 2/29/24-3/27/24 Standard Unit Rental 001-46-10-522-45-45-00 174.95
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 9
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 307.10
Vendor No. 51645
Claimant: INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INTERNA] Fund No. 001
9428 OLD PACIFIC HWY Account No.
WOODLAND, WA 98674
Voucher No. 000015312 Check No. 000015312 Check Date 4/2/2024
10/23/2023 INVUSA11254-1 (2) Manuals/ELcarning/Field Guide 001-46-10-522-45-49-00 727.10
10/30/2023 INVUSAL11256 (10) On-Line Rigging Classes 001-43-10-522-45-43-10 2,632.53
10/30/2023 INVUSAL11256 (10) On-Line Rigging Classes Credit 001-43-10-522-45-43-10 -801.13
Vendor Total: 2,558.50
Vendor No. 50012
Claimant: ISOUTSOURCE Fund No. 001
19119 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY Account No.
SUITE 200
BOTHELL, WA 98011
Voucher No. 000015313 Check No. 000015313 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/20/2024 CW293481 3/24 Server Monitoring 001-32-00-522-20-41-00 138.13
‘Vendor Total: 138.13
Vendor No. 50692
Claimant: JOHNSTON, MIKE Fund No. 502
20958 E NORTH LOOP Account No.
QUEENS CREEK, AZ 85142
Voucher No. 000015314 Check No. 000015314 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/14/2024 DRS 2/23 Insurance Refund 502-00-00-369-73-00-00 184.37
Vendor Total: 184.37
Vendor No. 50200
Claimant: KAISER Fund No. 001
PO BOX 34584 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000015315 Check No. 000015315 Check Date 41212024
3/1/2024 65425727 Safety Exams 001-37-00-522-20-41-00 11,584.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 10

Page 14 of 57



Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/1/2024 65425727 Suppression New Hire Exams 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 3,228.00
3/1/2024 65425727 Admin Pre-Hire 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 263.00
Vendor Total; 15,075.00

Vendor No. 50037
Claimant: KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY

2922 6THAVE S

SEATTLE, WA 98134
Voucher No. 000015316 Check No. 000015316 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/5/2024 5177 D.Ruddell (1) Pant (5) Maltese Crosses ~ 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 800.52
3/8/2024 5766 S.Maxwell (1) Badge 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 108.07
3/5/2024 6213 R.Handly Nameplate 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 22.04
3/6/2024 6965 D.Ruddell (1) Pant (5) Maltese Crosses ~ 001-55-10-522-20-35-25 126.75

Vendor Total: 1,057.38

Vendor No. 50038
Claimant: LIFE ASSIST

11277 SUNRISE PARK DR

RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742
Voucher No. 000015317 Check No. 000015317 Check Date 4/2/2024
1/15/2024 1397056 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,461.97
2/27/2024 1410210 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3.21
3/1/2024 1411429 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 107.70
3/4/2024 1412248 Sta 76 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3,803.09
3/4/2024 1412256 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3,627.11
3/6/2024 1412887 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 7,316.44
3/6/2024 1412898 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 4,585.75
3/6/2024 1412977 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 85.40
3/6/2024 1413279 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 12.20
3/8/2024 1413905 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 156.63
3/8/2024 1413935 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 208.85
3/8/2024 1414107 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 20.88
3/11/2024 1414232 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 2,678.42
3/11/2024 1414243 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 113.33
3/12/2024 1414760 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 53.48
3/12/2024 1415107 Sta 18 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 208.85
3/12/2024 1415172 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 122.53
3/13/2024 1415611 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,374.34
3/13/2024 1415624 Sta 76 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,083.34
3/14/2024 1415677 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 19.09
3/18/2024 1416679 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 346.75
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 11
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3/18/2024 1416726 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 887.65
3/18/2024 1416801 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 136.62
3/18/2024 1416949 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 516.98
3/19/2024 1417386 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 39.65
3/20/2024 1418001 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,502.41
3/22/2024 1418640 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3.21
3/22/2024 1418642 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 2.14
3/22/2024 1418644 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 10.70
3/22/2024 1418646 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3.21
3/22/2024 1418647 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 5.35
Vendor Total: 30,497.28
Vendor No. 50335
Claimant: LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS Fund No. 001
PO BOX 2451 Account No.
SNOHOMISH, WA 98291
Voucher No. 000015318 Check No. 000015318 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/1/2024 SFRA-0324 2/24 Communications Counsulting 001-03-00-522-10-41-00 7,000.00
‘Vendor Total: 7,000.00
Vendor No. 50013
Claimant: LN CURTIS AND SONS Fund No. 001
PO BOX 884921 Account No.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90088-4921
Voucher No. 000015319 Check No. 000015319 Check Date 4/2/2024
1/23/2024 INV784797 T.Keene (2) Structural Boots 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 1,363.71
2/7/2024 INV790265 (1) Strut/Airgun Pressure Regulator 001-43-10-522-10-35-00 663.00
2/13/2024 INV792013 (10) Knucklehead Flashlights 001-55-10-522-20-35-00 1,925.31
3/11/2024 INV800907 (3) White MSA Cairns Helmets 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 1,430.29
3/15/2024 INV802668 (2) INH Twister Nozzles 001-55-10-522-20-35-00 689.95
Vendor Total: 6,072.26
Vendor No. 51642
Claimant: LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. Fund No. 302
1626 COLE BLVD., SUITE 250 Account No.
LAKEWOOD, CO 80401
Voucher No. 000015320 Check No. 000015320 Check Date 4/2/2024
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 12
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Date Inveice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
3/18/2024 124181 Sta 15 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 5,040.27
3/18/2024 124181 Sta 11 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 5,040.28
3/18/2024 124181 Sta 10 Locution Hardware 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 5,040.27
3/25/2024 124194 Sta 11 Locution System 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 52,819.74
3/25/2024 124194 Sta 10 Locution System 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 52,819.74
3/25/2024 124194 Sta 15 Locution Systcm 302-63-00-594-22-48-00 52,819.73
Vendor Total: 173,580.03

Vendor No. 50083
Claimant: LYNNWOOD, CITY OF Fund No. 001

19100 44TH AVE W Account No.

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000015321 Check No. 000015321 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/29/2024 19279 App 71 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 22,570.14
2/29/2024 19280 App 167 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 4,125.23
2/29/2024 19281 App 195 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 625.08
2/29/2024 19282 App 132 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,898.75
2/29/2024 19283 App 133 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 891.25
2/29/2024 19284 App 119 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 852.50
2/29/2024 19285 App 125 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 296.62
2/29/2024 19286 App 198 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 4,779.65
2/29/2024 19287 App 184 Parts 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,637.77
2/29/2024 19288 App 184 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,046.81
2/29/2024 19289 App 119 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 28,378.30
2/29/2024 19290 App 148 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 155.00
2/29/2024 19291 App 205 Parts 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 8,506.99
2/29/2024 19292 App 168 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 14,376.10
2/29/2024 19293 App 222 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 310.00
2/29/2024 19294 App 163 Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 697.50
2/8/2024 469704 Sta 15 Storm Drain 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 429.52
3/14/2024 479850 Sta 15 Storm Drain 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 429.52

Vendor Total: 93,006.73

Vendor No. 50040
Claimant: MORGAN MECHANICAL Fund No. 001

12314 134TH COURT NE BLDG A Account No.

REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000015322 Check No. 000015322 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/29/2024 2341 Sta 19 Replace Thermostats 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 4,300.66
3/1/2024 2368 Sta 22 Replace Safety Valve 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,082.93
3/2/2024 2369 Sta 22 Repalce Blower Motor 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 3,194.56
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 13
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3/8/2024 2381 Sta 12 Inducer Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,586.81
3/6/2024 2399 Sta 22 Replace Pressure Valve 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 2,113.87
Vendor Total: 14,278.83
Vendor No. 50546
Claimant: NORTH COUNTY RFA Fund No. 001
8117 267TH ST NW Account No.
STANNWOOD, WA 98292
Voucher No. 000015323 Check No. 000015323 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/8/2024 1115-Revised 12/23 Live Fire Training 001-46-10-522-45-49-00 2,300.00
Vendor Total: 2,300.00
Vendor No. 50091
Claimant: NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN Fund No. 001
5004 SE JOHNSON CREEK BLVD Account No.
MILWAUKIE, OR 97222
Voucher No. 000015324 Check No. 000015324 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/20/2024 24-44623 (1) Coat (1) Pant Cleaning & Repairs 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 423.88
2/20/2024 24-44624 (3) Coat (2) Pant Cleaning 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 348.24
3/12/2024 24-44823 Logo Plate Build 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 123.81
3/13/2024 24-44854 (2) Coat (2) Pant Cleaning & Decontamina 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 1,248.48
3/13/2024 24-44855 (2) Coat (2) Pant Cleaning 001-37-00-522-20-48-00 123.76
Vendor Total: 2,268.17
Vendor No. 51021
Claimant: NWI GLOBAL Fund No. 001
7700 NE PARKWAY DR, STE 205 Account No.
VANCOUVER, WA 98662
Voucher No. 000015325 Check No. 000015325 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/22/2024 1-009284 3/24 Translation Services 001-38-41-522-30-41-00 898.97
Vendor Total: 898.97
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Vendor No. 50086
Claimant: OFFICE DEPOT, INC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 29248 Account No.
PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9248
Voucher No. 000015326 Check No. 000015326 Check Date 4/2/2024
8/1/2023 325492727001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 63.42
8/1/2023 325492727001 PIO Office Supplies 001-09-00-522-30-31-00 25.60
2/14/2024 355360448001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 58.75
3/20/2024 356753285001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 63.14
3/22/2024 356807322001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 6.52
3/15/2024 358176453001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 67.61
3/21/2024 359072090001 EMS Office Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 21.61
3/21/2024 359072090001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 34.78
3/20/2024 359758120001 HQ Office Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 78.75
Vendor Total: 420.18
Vendor No. 51678
Claimant: OUTPOST 24 INC Fund No. 001
123 SOUTH BROAD ST Account No.
SUITE 2530
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
Voucher No. 000015327 Check No. 000015327 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/22/2024 IN112583 Spec Ops Password Tool 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 10,426.30
Vendor Total: 10,426.30
Vendor No. 50233
Claimant: PACIFIC COPY & PRINTING Fund No. 001
3502 BROADWAY Account No.
EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015328 Check No. 000015328 Check Date 4/2/2024
1/23/2024 111756 S.Maxwell Business Cards 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 39.25
2/27/2024 112194 J.Mohrenne Magnetic Business Cards 001-42-46-522-20-31-00 92.82
2/27/2024 112195 J.Mohrenne Business Cards 001-42-46-522-20-31-00 71.55
3/22/2024 112526 M.Villiams Business Cards 001-42-46-522-20-31-00 77.55
Vendor Total: 287.17
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Vendor No. 50786
Claimant: PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, IN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 24747 Account No,

SEATTLE, WA 98124

Voucher No. 000015329 Check No. 000015329 Check Date 4/2/2024
4/1/2024 INV-00366072 4/24 Mobile Office Rental 001-46-10-522-45-45-00 814.94
Vendor Total: 814.94
Vendor No. 51464
Claimant: PICKNELL, NICOLE Fund No. 001
Account No.
WA 98208
Voucher No. 000015330 Check No. 000015330 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/27/2024 MIH Bootcamp N.Picknell Per Diem for MIH Bootcamp  001-42-46-522-45-43-11 115.00
3/27/2024 MIH Bootcamp N.Picknell Uber Reimb. for MIH Bootcam)001-42-46-522-45-43-11 223.90
3/27/2024 MIH Bootcamp N.Picknell Mileage Reimb. for MIH Bootc 001-42-46-522-45-43-11 41.54
3/27/2024 MIH Bootcamp N.Picknell Parking Reimb. for MIH Bootc: 001-42-46-522-45-43-11 45.03
‘Vendor Total: 42547
Vendor No. 51665
Claimant: PSMW INC. Fund No. 001
5231 180TH ST SW #1C Account No.

LYNNWOOD, WA 98037

Voucher No. 000015331 Check No. 000015331 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/20/2024 1882 Ladder Repairs 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 240.56
Vendor Total: 240.56
Vendor No. 50709
Claimant: RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILIl Fund No. 001
20100 STH PLW Account No.

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036

Voucher No. 000015332 Check No. 000015332 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/14/2024 2261 App 100 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 16
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 196.54
Vendor No. 51657
Claimant: SEATTLE GALVANIZING COMPAN" Fund No. 001
19603 60TH AVE NE Account No.
ARLINGTON, WA 98223
Voucher No. 000015333 Check No. 000015333 Check Datc 4/2/2024
3/13/2024 160365 Galvanizing Service for Tower Maintenanc 001-46-10-522-45-48-00 670.90
Vendor Total: 670.90
Vendor No. 50130
Claimant: SEAWESTERN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 51 Account No.
KIRKLAND, WA 98083
Voucher No. 000015334 Check No. 000015334 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/12/2024 INV29619 K. Maxwell Name Plate 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 90.55
3/15/2024 INV30694 Hydrostatic Test on Cylinder 001-55-10-522-20-48-00 2,077.40
3/15/2024 INV30706 T.Jacobson (1) PPE Boot 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 634.93
Vendor Total: 2,802.88
Vendor No. 51121
Claimant: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Fund No. 001
233 S WACKER DRIVE STE 8000 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60606
Voucher No. 000015335 Check No. 000015335 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/14/2024 4448910 2/24 Legal Services 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 5,187.00
Vendor Total: 5,187.00
Vendor No. 51164
Claimant: SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP Fund No. 302
DEPT.LA 21648 Account No.
PASADENA, CA 91185-1648
Voucher No. 000015336 Check No. 000015336 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/22/2024 14360458 Training Classroom Upgrades 302-67-00-594-22-64-15 10,028.00
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2/28/2024 9004733332 2/24 Sta 15 Copy Charges 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 28.19
2/28/2024 9004733333 1/24 Copy Charges 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 332.83
2/28/2024 9004733333 1/24 Copier Lease (8) Stations 001-32-00-592-22-70-00 853.45
2/29/2024 9004733650 2/24 Copy Charges 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 332.83
2/29/2024 9004733650 2/24 Copier Lease (8) Stations 001-32-00-592-22-70-00 853.45
2/5/2024 SH613171 1/24 Fax K7 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 9.44
Vendor Total: 12,438.19
Vendor No. 51595
Claimant: SHERMCO INDUSTRIES, INC Fund No. 001
2425 E PIONEER DR Account No.
IRVING, TX 75061
Voucher No. 000015337 Check No. 000015337 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/12/2024 24-02800 Sta 15 Electrical Circuit Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,186.19
3/12/2024 24-02802 Sta 76 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 754.85
3/12/2024 24-02803 Sta 21 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,401.86
3/12/2024 24-02805 Sta 13 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 321.46
3/12/2024 24-02806 Sta 19 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 969.64
3/12/2024 24-02809 Sta 20 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 215.48
3/12/2024 24-02811 Sta 12 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 321.46
3/12/2024 24-02813 Sta 17 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 323.21
3/12/2024 24-02816 Sta 11 Electrical Repairs-Add Receptacle 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,285.83
3/12/2024 24-02825 Sta 15 Storage Room Lighting Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 14,287.04
3/12/2024 24-02828 Sta 10 Electrical Circuit Addition 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 7,777.88
Vendor Total: 28,844.90
Vendor No. 51106
Claimant: SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT Fund No. 001
17525 AURORA AVENUE NORTH Account No.
SHORELINE, WA 98133
Voucher No. 000015338 Check No. 000015338 Check Date 4/2/2024
2/15/2024 24-Machresl (2) Registrations Machinery Class Q1 2024001-46-10-522-45-43-10 1,000.00
‘Vendor Total: 1,000.00
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Vendor No. 51671
Claimant: SNO CO AUDITOR Fund No. 001

3000 ROCKEFELLER MS 505 Account No.

EVERETT, WA 98201
Voucher No. 000015339 Check No. 000015339 Check Date 4/2/2024
1/17/2024 1-1123B 11/23 Election Costs 001-15-00-514-90-40-00 94,992.90

Vendor Total: 94,992.90

Vendor No. 50046
Claimant: SNO CO PUD Fund No. 001

PO BOX 1100 Account No.

EVERETT, WA 98206-1100
Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/20/2024 116081739 Sta 13 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 429.54
3/15/2024 145769284 Sta 21 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 489.00
3/7/2024 152353202 Sta 10 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,048.16
3/14/2024 152358981 Sta 19 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,032.89
3/25/2024 155633408 Sta 23 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 341.50
3/18/2024 158811261 Sta 21 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,965.30
3/19/2024 158812690 Sta 18 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,059.47
3/11/2024 161968483 Sta 12 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,262.42
3/8/2024 165154224 Sta 15 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 1,093.94
3/20/2024 165163187 Sta 18 Street Lights 001-62-10-522-50-47-25 42.13

Vendor Total: 8,764.35

Vendor No. 50235
Claimant: SNO CO TREASURER Fund No. 001

M/S #501 Account No.

3000 ROCKEFELLER AVE

EVERETT, WA 90201-4060
Voucher No. 000015340 Check No. 000015340 Check Date 4/2/2024
4/1/2024 0100-24 HQ Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 6,682.00
4/1/2024 0102-24 Manor Way Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 998.80
4/1/2024 0304-24 Sta 20 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 392.35
4/1/2024 0504-24 Sta 22 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 1,046.27
4/1/2024 1100-24 Sta 21 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 2,460.68
4/1/2024 1200-24 Sta 12 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 1,575.05
4/1/2024 1300-24 Sta 13 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 1,007.88
4/1/2024 1702-24 Sta 10 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 1,420.39
4/1/2024 1800-24 Sta 23 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 1,207.64
AP-Disbursement Voucher (03/28/2024 - 10:52 AM) Page 19
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
4/1/2024 2500-24 Sta 76 Surface Water Tax 001-62-10-522-50-47-35 4,601.35
Vendor Total: 21,392.41
Vendor No. 50019
Claimant: SNO-KING STAMP Fund No. 001
VAL-KEL, INC Account No.
PO BOX 626
LYNNWOOD, WA 98046-0626
Voucher No. 000015341 Check No. 000015341 Check Date 4/2/2024
3/19/2024 79362 Name Plates for Eastman/Heller 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 60.58
3/22/2024 79373 Name Plates for Eastman 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 12.94